## MANGALORE UNIVERSITY

No: MU/Gen/WSH/2018-19/G2

λ.

÷-

Office of the Registrar Mangalagangothri – 574 199 Date: 22.07.2022

## NOTIFICATION

Sub: Re- Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (Sexual Harassment at Workplace) Reg.

Ref: 1. UGC letter No. F-91-9 2015 (GS/MHRD) dated 05.07.2016.

- 2. Our Office Notification even no dated 30.11.2020.
- 3. Vice Chancellor Approval dated 19.07.2022.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to the above, Internal Complaints Committee of Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Regulations 2015 in Mangalore University is hereby re-constituted with following members :

Sl.No	Name of the Official with designation	Nominated as
1.	Prof. Monika Sadananda	
	Department of Biosciences	
	Mangalore University Mangalagangothri	Chairperson
	Tel No : 0824-2287261 Mob : 9448869719	*
	Email: monikasadananda@gmail.com	
2.	Dr. Vinay Rajath D	Member
	Professor	
	Department of Sociology	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri	4
	Tel No: -0824-2287374 Mob : 9448815520	
	Email : vinayrajath@gmail.com	
3.	Smt. R. Nirmala	Member
	Assistant Professor,	
	Department of Marine Geology	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri	
	Tel No : 0824-2287389 Mob : 9620574191	
	Email: nirmala.agara@gmail.com.	
	Non - Teaching Women Representative	
4.	Smt. Lalitha K.R	
	Assistant Registrar (E)	
	Office of the Registrar	Member
	Mangalore university, Mangalagangothri	memoer
	Tel No : 0824-2287359 Mob 9449822599	
	Email : lalithakr9@gmail.com	
	Linter ( interest ste Street com	
5.	Smt. Thajnız Banu	
	Superintendent	
	Office of Registrar,	Member
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri	
	Tel No: 0824-2287477 Mob : 9900790307	
	Email : thajbanu02@gmail.com	
6	Student Representatives :	A CONTRACTOR OF
	a) President	
	Student Union Council	
	Mangalore University	Member
	Mangalagangothri.	
	b) President	
	Mangalore University Research Scholars	
	Association	Member
	Mangalgangothri	

	c) President Student Union University College Mangalore	Member
7.	One External N.G.O. Member Mrs. Sukhalakshi Y Suvarna Prem Sagar Apartment Flat No 501, Mannagudda	Member
	Behind Karnataka Bank Mangalore 003 Mob: 9901188414	

The Committee constituted under Notification dated 30.11.2020 stands cancelled.

By Order,

To

The Concerned

Copy to :

- 1. The Secretary of UGC (MHRD) Govt. of India, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Chief Secretary to the Karnataka Government, Higher Education (University), M.S. Building, Bangalore -1.
- 3. ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಆಯೋಗ, ನಂ 107, ಕಾವೇರಿ ಭವನ , ಮೊದಲನೇ ಮಹಡಿ , ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಗೃಹ ಮಂಡಳಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ಕೆ.ಜಿ.ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು -09
- 4. The Registrar (Evaluation), Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574199
- 5. The Librarian, Mangalore University Library, Mangalagangothri-574199
- 6. The Finance Officer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574199
- 7. The Chairman / Co-ordinators, All P.G.Dept./Centre of Mangalore University.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri
- 9. The Director, Directorate of Student Welfare/ Physical Education/ College Development council, Mangalore University.
- 10. The N.S.S .Co-Ordinator, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 11. The Special Officer, SC /ST cell. Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri
- 12.Deputy Registrar/ Asst. Registrar, Mangalore University
- 13. The Medical officer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri
- 14. The Director, DUIMS Centre, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri -Request to upload the same on University website.
- 15. The Faculty Advisor, University Hostel for men/women/Working Women's Hostel, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri - 574199.
- 16.P.S. to the Vice Chancellor/ P.A. to Registrar, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri
- 17. Superintendent of All Section of Office of the Registrar.
- 18. Office Copy.